

## **Fee Structure for Training Programmes**

Fees structure approved by the Council for various Training/Academic Programmes for the students is as under:

Name of Programme	Amount(Rs.)*
Executive Development programme (EDP)	Not exceeding Rs. 1000/- per student
2 days Induction	Not exceeding Rs. 1500/- per student
	[including the cost of serving working lunch, tea, biscuits/snacks etc.]
3 days e Governance	Not exceeding Rs.3000/- per student
	[including the cost of serving working lunch, tea, biscuits/snacks etc.]
5 days Skill Development	Not exceeding Rs.4000/- per student
	[including the cost of serving working lunch, tea, biscuits/snacks etc.]
5 days Entrepreneurship	Not exceeding Rs.4000/- per student
Development	[including the cost of serving working lunch, tea, biscuits/snacks etc.]
Management Skills	Not exceeding Rs.7500/- per student
Orientation Programme (MSOP)	[including tea, snacks and books/modules/ e library subscription but excluding cost of lunch.]
	Host Regional Office /Chapter may charge additional fee for providing lunch.
Professional Development Programme(PDP)	a) For 8 hours PDP: Not exceeding Rs.800/- per student
	b) For 4 hours PDP: Not exceeding Rs.400/- per student
	c) For 2 hours PDP: Not exceeding Rs.200/- per student
	Over and above the programme fee, host Regional Office /Chapter may charge additional fee for providing tea, snacks, lunch etc.

<sup>\*</sup>Amount of programme fee (within approved limits) and additional amount towards cost of lunch (if any) is to be decided by the host Regional Council/Chapter where the programme is being organized.

Training-14/01/2016